

Birender Singh Bhagta vs. State of HP and another

CWP No. 15321 of 2024

06.01.2025 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, has handed over a copy of instructions which is taken on record. A perusal thereof demonstrates that the matter is under active consideration of the respondents. Learned Deputy Advocate General informs the Court that necessary approval is being sought so as to subject the petitioner to a fresh Medical Board to assess his disability. In light of said development, as prayed for, list this petition on 22.03.2025. The post in issue be not filled without the leave of the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 06, 2025
(narender)