

**Birender Singh Bhagta vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and
another**

CWP No. 15321 of 2024

26.05.2025

Present

Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Dinesh K. Thakur, Advocate for the applicant in CMP No. 9369 of 2025.

CMP No. 9369 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks.

CMP No. 9371 of 2025

Allowed. Translated copies of the documents in issue, be filed within a period of four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 26, 2025
(shankar)